中文  |  E N G L I S H
编码器用抗扭联轴器
HK(SI) 5 / HKD(SI) 5 / HKI 97 – 112 / CPS / 中间法兰
Torsion-resistant couplings for encoders
HK(SI) 5 / HKD(SI) 5 / HKI 97 – 112 / CPS / Intermediate fl anges
2
Johannes Hübner 编码器用抗扭联轴器 Torsion-resistant couplings for encoders
内容 Contents

-25 °C 到 / to +85 °C
18
型号码 / Type code
CPS联轴器类型概述：见第16页 / Type overview CPS couplings: see p. 16
HK - /
抗扭联轴器 /
Torsion-resistant couplings
设计 / Design
-  =    单节联轴器 /
single joint coupling
D =   双节联轴器 /
double joint coupling
选项 / Option
- = 标准 / standard
I = 绝缘 / isolated
选项 / Option
- = 标准 / standard
S =  用于安全型应用 /
for safety applications
紧固 / Fastening
-  =  带键 / with feather key
K = 带夹紧孔 / with clamping hub
紧固 / Fastening
-  =  带键/ with feather key
K = 带夹紧孔 / with clamping hub
型号码/ Type number
参见前几页的相应表格 /
see corresponding tables on the previous pages
轮毂孔 2 / Hub bore 2
ø = 参见第19页的表格 / see table on p. 19
轮毂孔 1 / Hub bore 1
ø = 参见第19页的表格  / cf. table on page 19
5
19
编码器轴径 /
Encoder shaft diameter
驱动轴直径 / Drive shaft
diameter
t (键槽深度) / t (feather
keyway depth)
u (键槽宽度)/
u (feather keyway width)
其它尺寸按要求
(HKSI/HKDSI只有11/14 mm
可以 )
11 / 14 mm
Other dimensions on
request (with the HKSI /
HKDSI: only 11 / 14 mm
possible)
6 7.2 2
7 8.2 2
8 9.2 2
9 10.8 3
10 11.8 3
11 12.8 4
12 13.8 4
13 15.3 5
14 16.3 5
15 17.3 5
16 18.3 5
17 19.8 6
18 20.8 6
19 21.8 6
20 22.8 6
21 23.8 6
22 24.8 6
3 / 8“, 1 / 2“, 5 / 8“, 3 / 4“, 7 / 8“ 根据客户规格 / Acc. to customer specification
t +0